
Time and Attendance Team Members 

As of: August 4, 2016 

Steering Committee: 
 

VOTING MEMBERS     
Name Agency Division Title Email 
Tracy Wroblewski ODOT Financial Services Chief Financial Officer tracy.d.wroblewski@odot.state.or.us 
Jason Barber Agriculture Internal Services Program Area Director jbarber@oda.state.or.us 
Stefan Hamlin ODOT Strategic Business Svcs. Highway Budget Officer stefan.c.hamlin@odot.state.or.us 
Jane Lee ODOT Human Resources Human Resources Mgr. jane.s.lee@odot.state.or.us 
Mark Brown DEQ Financial Services Financial Service Mgr. mark.a.brown@state.or.us 
Connie Sparks ODOT TDD Admin Support Serv. Mgr. Connie.l.sparks@odot.state.or.us 
Sven Johnson ODOT Motor Carrier Audit Manager Sven.johnson@odot.state.or.us 
*Gina Salang  DAS  Chief Information Officer gina.salang@oregon.gov 

Ron Winterrowd ODOT Information Systems Manager: TAD (Trans. 
Application Dev.) 

ronald.e.winterrowd@odot.state.or.us 

Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Business System Manager Marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 
Bret West DAS Enterprise Goods & Svcs Administrator Bret.west@oregon.gov 
Joyce Martinez DAS DAS Project Manager Joyce.k.martinez@odot.state.or.us 
NON-VOTING MEMBERS     
Name Agency Division Title Email 
John Cossu ODOT Information Systems Project Manager john.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Victoria Hawley ODOT TAD Implementation Manager Victoria.hawley@odot.state.or.us 
LeaAnne Brooks ODOT TAD Program Coordinator Leaanne.m.brooks@odot.state.or.us 
Erin Morris ODOT TAD Senior Systems Analyst Erin.e.morris@odot.state.or.us 
Kim Charshaf ODOT Strategic Business 

Services 
Highway Project 
Coordinator 

Kimberly.d.charshaf@odot.state.or.us 
 

*Interim for Bret West  



Time and Attendance Team Members 

As of: August 4, 2016 

Management Team: 
Name Agency Division Title Email 
Tracy Wroblewski ODOT Financial Services Chief Financial Officer Tracy.d.wroblewski@odot.state.or.us 
Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Business System Manager Marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 
Jason Barber Agriculture Internal Services Program Area Director jbarber@oda.state.or.us 
Amber Bending ODOT Financial Services Payroll, Payments & Admin Mgr. amber.bending@odot.state.or.us  
Joe Bonawitz ODOT Financial Services Rev & Expend Acct Mgr. joe.s.bonawitz@odot.state.or.us 
Ryan Sinks ODOT Motor Carrier Principle Exec Manager-Audits Ryan.t.sinks@odot.state.or.us 
John Cossu ODOT Information Systems Project Manager john.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Clay Flowers ODOT Financial Services Policy & Compliance Mgr. clayton.a.flowers@odot.state.or.us 
Jeff Flowers ODOT TDD Program & Funding Svcs. Mgr. jeffrey.a.flowers@odot.state.or.us 
Stefan Hamlin ODOT Strategic Business Svcs. Highway Budget Officer stefan.c.hamlin@odot.state.or.us 
Victoria Hawley ODOT TAD Implementation Manager Victoria.hawley@odot.state.or.us 
Seth Lewis DAS OSPS Statewide Payroll Manager seth.lewis@oregon.gov 
Mark Cadotte ODOT DMV Proc Srvs Group Manager Mark.j.cadotte@odot.state.or.us 
Erin Morris ODOT TAD System System sAnalyst Erin.e.morris@odot.state.or.us 
LeaAnne Brooks ODOT TAD Program Coordinator LeaAnne.m.brooks@odot.state.or.us 
Kim Charshaf ODOT Strategic Business 

Services 
Highway Project Coordinator Kimberly.d.charshaf@odot.state.or.us 

 

 

Project Team: 
Name Agency Division Title Email 
John Cossu ODOT TAD Project Manager John.w.cossu@odot.state.or.us 
Victoria Hawley ODOT Information Systems Implementation Manager Victoria.Hawley@odot.state.or.us 
Marilyn Sherwood ODOT Financial Services Business System Manager Marilyn.sherwood@odot.state.or.us 
Courtney Brooks DEQ  Project Manager Courtney.brooks@state.or.us 
Geri Greeno-
Sanders 

DAS OSPS Senior System Analyst geri.l.greeno-sanders@odot.state.or.us 

Jason Barber Agriculture Internal Services Program Area Director jbarber@oda.state.or.us 
Sheryl Mills ODOT DMV Business Architect Sheryl.d.mills@odot.state.or.us 
LeaAnne Brooks ODOT TAD Program Coordinator Leaanne.m.brooks@odot.state.or.us 
Kim Charshaf ODOT Strategic Business 

Services 
Highway Project Coordinator Kimberly.d.charshaf@odot.state.or.us 

 
  


